
Overall Class

Place Place

78 12 GRAHAM THOMPSON GTR 1400 74.85 72.08 72.59 87.30 109.81 72.59 1 12 1

33 12 WILLIAM LOUGHRIDGE FORCE PT 77.53 72.85 79.21 DNS DNS 79.21 2 12 2

65 14 KENNY WYLIE MITSUBISHI EVO IV 82.93 80.00 81.22 84.60 DNS 81.22 3 14 1

13 12 ROBERT McGIMPSEY VAN DIEMEN 86.10 83.04 81.80 DNS DNS 81.80 4 12 3

25 3 CON CAREY Jnr FORD ESCORT COS 85.86 82.50 82.05 86.57 90.95 82.05 5 3 1

63 12 GEORGE STEVENSON JEDI Mk 2 84.82 84.90 82.63 DNS DNS 82.63 6 12 4

5 3 CON CAREY FORD ESCORT COS NTR 84.39 83.27 90.14 131.46 83.27 7 3 2

120 3 SEAMUS MORRIS DARIAN T90 82.07 79.45 86.98 83.29 154.82 83.29 8 3 3

137 3 JAMES MURPHY FORD ESCORT COS 86.74 84.47 83.70 97.50 135.53 83.70 9 3 4

27 12 MARK STEED MAGUIRE STILLETO 85.28 82.06 83.84 DNS DNS 83.84 10 12 5

66 3 RICHARD McGIMPSEY DUTTON 86.18 82.63 87.60 88.81 83.90 83.90 11 3 5

38 2 RUDI GAGE MAGUIRE MINI 85.66 82.19 84.58 91.03 86.09 84.58 12 2 1

1 14 SEAN HAVERON FORD ESCORT COS 88.34 87.02 84.63 86.69 97.27 84.63 13 14 2

20 2 GARDINER McILWAINE WESTFIELD Sei NTR 85.30 86.04 85.87 96.59 85.87 14 2 2

32 12 CHRISOPHER HOUSTON OMS SUZUKI CF NTR 89.25 86.41 87.67 DNS 86.41 15 12 6

64 14 BEN SNODDEN MITSUBISHI EVO IV 87.29 85.04 87.45 97.43 DNS 87.45 16 14 3

3 5 CONOR LAVERY BMW M3 84.18 81.86 90.81 87.86 100.53 87.86 17 5 1

306 3 DAVID FRANCIS FORD ESCORT COS. DNS 94.41 87.92 103.10 DNS 87.92 18 3 6

11 5 NEIL DUGAN PEUGEOT 205 RWD 90.53 87.24 90.81 94.26 88.45 88.45 19 5 2

19 5 JOHN WARING FORD ESCORT 89.33 86.32 88.78 92.02 DNS 88.78 20 5 3

117 14 JOHN MURPHY FORD ESCORT COS. 4x4 94.90 90.70 90.67 97.35 91.76 90.67 21 14 4

24 3 ROBIN ISAAC GOLF GTi 94.01 91.18 91.33 100.99 151.89 91.33 22 3 7

4 6 STEVEN GAULT PEUGEOT 106 93.09 90.12 91.44 99.42 94.89 91.44 23 6 1

12 4 CHRIS MOORE CITROEN C2 95.47 90.25 100.06 96.91 92.25 92.25 24 4 1

51 7 ADRIAN MULHOLLAND FORD ESCORT RS 96.08 91.12 107.28 102.83 92.53 92.53 25 7 1

16 5 MAURICE JELLIE TOYOTA STARLET 101.58 92.13 99.23 94.57 DNS 94.57 26 5 4

55 7 COLIN McCANN FORD ESCORT RS 97.78 91.67 98.22 104.35 95.09 95.09 27 7 2

41 4 ALAN RODDY PEUGEOT 106 CUP 89.17 90.11 96.13 95.29 131.01 95.29 28 4 2

14 4 JOHN DEVINE HONDA CIVIC 97.88 95.25 102.41 99.91 95.73 95.73 29 4 3

296 12 DAVID McKIMM JEDI Mk4 102.21 94.36 96.47 110.76 135.75 96.47 30 12 7

321 12 RUSSELL HOUSTON OMS SUZUKI CF 99.72 92.41 96.50 109.84 104.37 96.50 31 12 8

45 6 DEREK BROGAN FORD FIESTA 92.53 91.34 96.83 101.34 106.83 96.83 32 6 2

31 5 MARK GREER FORD ESCORT MK 2 102.48 96.90 97.38 103.40 99.79 97.38 33 5 5

741 7 BARRY GRIFFIN SUBARU IMPREZA 106.58 99.01 97.80 103.05 99.19 97.80 34 7 3

15 2 GORDON BUCKLEY MG MIDGET ("fidget") 100.84 96.13 99.23 101.54 DNS 99.23 35 2 3

331 7 L CLARKE MITSUBISHI EVO VI 97.77 94.12 99.60 99.89 109.80 99.60 36 7 4

83 6 STUART BATES VAUXHALL NOVA 105.22 102.11 100.91 106.23 100.25 100.25 37 6 3

2 3 GEORGINA ISAAC GOLF Gti NTR 103.21 100.56 103.72 109.76 100.56 38 3 8

54 6 NIGEL KINAIRD FIESTA 102.46 99.42 102.58 107.47 100.73 100.73 39 6 4

67 15 ANDY JOHNSON ALFA ROMEO MONZA 8c NTR 107.62 100.74 120.42 DNS 100.74 40 15 1

23 1 GARY MILLIGAN MINI 1380 98.69 96.61 100.85 113.40 DNS 100.85 41 1 1

68 8 BARRY McBRIDE WESTFIELD SEW 99.44 89.71 111.19 101.60 DNS 101.60 42 8 1

34 7 MERVYN JOHNSTON PORSCHE 968 102.93 100.95 104.50 107.03 103.06 103.06 43 7 5

29 4 STEVEN JOHNSTON PEUGEOT 205 109.57 102.73 105.50 113.54 107.93 105.50 44 4 4

48 6 MICHAEL ADAMS MG MIDGET 103.59 103.57 105.75 114.95 DNS 105.75 45 6 5

76 1 PHIL DORMAN VAUXHALL NOVA 107.55 104.14 108.31 111.47 106.50 106.50 46 1 2

28 7 MARK RUTHERFORD VW GOLF 111.38 109.25 106.60 117.04 108.32 106.60 47 7 6

22 4 NORMAN RUTHERFORD TALBOT SUNBEAM 115.84 106.55 107.98 123.11 111.12 107.98 48 4 5

35 7 SIMON JAMISON PEUGEOT 205 Gti 100.59 98.59 108.53 110.78 DNS 108.53 49 7 7

18 15 ROGER CORRY RILEY 12/4 NTR 115.45 111.40 116.63 DNS 111.40 50 15 2

681 15 MICHAEL JOHNSON ALFA ROMEO MONZA 8c NTR 117.41 115.00 112.22 DNS 112.22 51 15 3

61 6 PHIL ROBINSON FORD ESCORT XR3 111.11 110.25 113.39 117.29 121.10 113.39 52 6 6

631 6 IAN KENNEDY PEUGEOT 106 XS 120.50 110.17 114.10 124.66 118.12 114.10 53 6 7

111 15 ALAN CLARKE RILEY 12/4 SPL NTR 120.74 120.59 132.21 DNS 120.59 54 15 4

62 14 JOE McQUILLAN MITSUBISHI EVO VI 88.96 89.46 DNS DNS DNS 999.00 14
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Class 1 Robert Robinson Mini 84.45 Record 1 1993

23 1 GARY MILLIGAN MINI 1380 98.69 96.61 100.85 113.40 DNS 100.85 41 1 1

76 1 PHIL DORMAN VAUXHALL NOVA 107.55 104.14 108.31 111.47 106.50 106.50 46 1 2

Class 2 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 78.42 Record 2 2006

38 2 RUDI GAGE MAGUIRE MINI 85.66 82.19 84.58 91.03 86.09 84.58 12 2 1

20 2 GARDINER McILWAINE WESTFIELD Sei NTR 85.30 86.04 85.87 96.59 85.87 14 2 2

15 2 GORDON BUCKLEY MG MIDGET ("fidget") 100.84 96.13 99.23 101.54 DNS 99.23 35 2 3

Class 3 William Morgan 205 RWD 77.11 Record 3 2000

25 3 CON CAREY Jnr FORD ESCORT COS 85.86 82.50 82.05 86.57 90.95 82.05 5 3 1

5 3 CON CAREY FORD ESCORT COS NTR 84.39 83.27 90.14 131.46 83.27 7 3 2

120 3 SEAMUS MORRIS DARIAN T90 82.07 79.45 86.98 83.29 154.82 83.29 8 3 3

137 3 JAMES MURPHY FORD ESCORT COS 86.74 84.47 83.70 97.50 135.53 83.70 9 3 4

66 3 RICHARD McGIMPSEY DUTTON 86.18 82.63 87.60 88.81 83.90 83.90 11 3 5

306 3 DAVID FRANCIS FORD ESCORT COS. DNS 94.41 87.92 103.10 DNS 87.92 18 3 6

24 3 ROBIN ISAAC GOLF GTi 94.01 91.18 91.33 100.99 151.89 91.33 22 3 7

2 3 GEORGINA ISAAC GOLF Gti NTR 103.21 100.56 103.72 109.76 100.56 38 3 8

Class 4 Rudi Gage Mini 83.17 Record 4 2003

12 4 CHRIS MOORE CITROEN C2 95.47 90.25 100.06 96.91 92.25 92.25 24 4 1

41 4 ALAN RODDY PEUGEOT 106 CUP 89.17 90.11 96.13 95.29 131.01 95.29 28 4 2

14 4 JOHN DEVINE HONDA CIVIC 97.88 95.25 102.41 99.91 95.73 95.73 29 4 3

29 4 STEVEN JOHNSTON PEUGEOT 205 109.57 102.73 105.50 113.54 107.93 105.50 44 4 4

22 4 NORMAN RUTHERFORD TALBOT SUNBEAM 115.84 106.55 107.98 123.11 111.12 107.98 48 4 5

Class 5 Conor Lavery BMW M3 79.28 Record 5 2006

3 5 CONOR LAVERY BMW M3 84.18 81.86 90.81 87.86 100.53 87.86 17 5 1

11 5 NEIL DUGAN PEUGEOT 205 RWD 90.53 87.24 90.81 94.26 88.45 88.45 19 5 2

19 5 JOHN WARING FORD ESCORT 89.33 86.32 88.78 92.02 DNS 88.78 20 5 3

16 5 MAURICE JELLIE TOYOTA STARLET 101.58 92.13 99.23 94.57 DNS 94.57 26 5 4

31 5 MARK GREER FORD ESCORT MK 2 102.48 96.90 97.38 103.40 99.79 97.38 33 5 5

Class 6 Robert Gage Opel Corsa 85.04 Record 6 2005

4 6 STEVEN GAULT PEUGEOT 106 93.09 90.12 91.44 99.42 94.89 91.44 23 6 1

45 6 DEREK BROGAN FORD FIESTA 92.53 91.34 96.83 101.34 106.83 96.83 32 6 2

83 6 STUART BATES VAUXHALL NOVA 105.22 102.11 100.91 106.23 100.25 100.25 37 6 3

54 6 NIGEL KINAIRD FIESTA 102.46 99.42 102.58 107.47 100.73 100.73 39 6 4

48 6 MICHAEL ADAMS MG MIDGET 103.59 103.57 105.75 114.95 DNS 105.75 45 6 5

61 6 PHIL ROBINSON FORD ESCORT XR3 111.11 110.25 113.39 117.29 121.10 113.39 52 6 6

631 6 IAN KENNEDY PEUGEOT 106 XS 120.50 110.17 114.10 124.66 118.12 114.10 53 6 7

Class 7 Ian Johnston Porsche 911 84.07 Record 7 1996

51 7 ADRIAN MULHOLLAND FORD ESCORT RS 96.08 91.12 107.28 102.83 92.53 92.53 25 7 1

55 7 COLIN McCANN FORD ESCORT RS 97.78 91.67 98.22 104.35 95.09 95.09 27 7 2

741 7 BARRY GRIFFIN SUBARU IMPREZA 106.58 99.01 97.80 103.05 99.19 97.80 34 7 3

331 7 L CLARKE MITSUBISHI EVO VI 97.77 94.12 99.60 99.89 109.80 99.60 36 7 4

34 7 MERVYN JOHNSTON PORSCHE 968 102.93 100.95 104.50 107.03 103.06 103.06 43 7 5

28 7 MARK RUTHERFORD VW GOLF 111.38 109.25 106.60 117.04 108.32 106.60 47 7 6

35 7 SIMON JAMISON PEUGEOT 205 Gti 100.59 98.59 108.53 110.78 DNS 108.53 49 7 7

Class 8 Robert Gage Opel Corsa 84.16 Record 8 2006

68 8 BARRY McBRIDE WESTFIELD SEW 99.44 89.71 111.19 101.60 DNS 101.60 42 8 1

Class 9 Jimmy Dougan Locost Huyabusa 81.17 Record 9 2005

Class 10 Michael Beattie Alfa Romeo Sprint GT 88.17 Record 10 2005

Class 11 Peter Morgan Crossle 55F 79.40 Record 11 2006

Class 12 Michael Beattie Jedi Suzuki 69.97 Record 12 2002

78 12 GRAHAM THOMPSON GTR 1400 74.85 72.08 72.59 87.30 109.81 72.59 1 12 1

33 12 WILLIAM LOUGHRIDGE FORCE PT 77.53 72.85 79.21 DNS DNS 79.21 2 12 2

13 12 ROBERT McGIMPSEY VAN DIEMEN 86.10 83.04 81.80 DNS DNS 81.80 4 12 3

63 12 GEORGE STEVENSON JEDI Mk 2 84.82 84.90 82.63 DNS DNS 82.63 6 12 4

27 12 MARK STEED MAGUIRE STILLETO 85.28 82.06 83.84 DNS DNS 83.84 10 12 5

32 12 CHRISOPHER HOUSTON OMS SUZUKI CF NTR 89.25 86.41 87.67 DNS 86.41 15 12 6

296 12 DAVID McKIMM JEDI Mk4 102.21 94.36 96.47 110.76 135.75 96.47 30 12 7

321 12 RUSSELL HOUSTON OMS SUZUKI CF 99.72 92.41 96.50 109.84 104.37 96.50 31 12 8

Class 13 John Morgan Pilbeam MP88 66.86 Record 13 2006

Class 14 66.00 14

65 14 KENNY WYLIE MITSUBISHI EVO IV 82.93 80.00 81.22 84.60 DNS 81.22 3 14 1

1 14 SEAN HAVERON FORD ESCORT COS 88.34 87.02 84.63 86.69 97.27 84.63 13 14 2

64 14 BEN SNODDEN MITSUBISHI EVO IV 87.29 85.04 87.45 97.43 DNS 87.45 16 14 3

117 14 JOHN MURPHY FORD ESCORT COS. 4x4 94.90 90.70 90.67 97.35 91.76 90.67 21 14 4

62 14 JOE McQUILLAN MITSUBISHI EVO VI 88.96 89.46 DNS DNS DNS 999.00 14

Class 15 66.00 15

67 15 ANDY JOHNSON ALFA ROMEO MONZA 8c NTR 107.62 100.74 120.42 DNS 100.74 40 15 1

18 15 ROGER CORRY RILEY 12/4 NTR 115.45 111.40 116.63 DNS 111.40 50 15 2

681 15 MICHAEL JOHNSON ALFA ROMEO MONZA 8c NTR 117.41 115.00 112.22 DNS 112.22 51 15 3

111 15 ALAN CLARKE RILEY 12/4 SPL NTR 120.74 120.59 132.21 DNS 120.59 54 15 4


